
American Bullmastiff Association

Sunday, November 11, 2012

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

T2BP

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

T2B

8006 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8009 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockT2B

8010 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierT2B

8011 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeT2B

8019 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyT2B

8022 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonT2B

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

T2B

12014 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessT2B

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoT2B

16004 Duncan, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16008 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16009 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieT2B

16012 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsT2B

16020 Sprint, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayT2B

16023 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherT2B

16041 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyT2B

16050 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2B

16026 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

16027 Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2BP

16032 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinT2BP

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2B

20003 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2B

20004 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesT2B

20006 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinT2B

20007 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20010 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherT2B

20011 Zing, Border Collie, Janet HarrisT2B

20012 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20014 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20016 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettT2B

20017 Caper, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionT2B

20023 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill T2B

20024 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaT2B

20025 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingT2B

20032 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20047 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsT2B

20049 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20056 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20036 Bliss, Bullmastiff, Shirley LaFlammeT2BP

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Flannery, Doberman Pinscher, Nancy CookT2B

24004 Jake, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyT2B

24012 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliT2B

24013 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallT2B

24016 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayT2B

24020 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaT2B

24025 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeT2B

24026 Cady, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Ripley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8 23Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXA

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXA

8003 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXA

8018 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXA

8023 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPA

8004 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8006 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8007 Frankie, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8008 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXB

8009 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXB

8010 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXB
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8011 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8019 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8020 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXB

8021 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8022 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXB

8012 Sammie, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXPB

8013 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXPB

8014 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8015 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8017 Abigail, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joanne Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

8024 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12003 Max, Parson Russell Terrier, Ginny BishopAXB

12004 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12005 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXB

12006 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB

12007 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12014 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12015 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12020 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12009 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown         AXPB

16 31Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXA

16002 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXA

16003 Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran BoyleAXA

16025 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

16026 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPA

16004 Duncan, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16005 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXB

16006 Bailey, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen SullivanAXB

16007 Lukas, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXB

16008 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16009 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16010 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16012 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16013 Titus, Bedlington Terrier, Susan WellingtonAXB

16014 Radar, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphAXB

16015 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXB

16016 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXB

16017 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16018 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16019 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16020 Sprint, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayAXB

16021 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAXB

16023 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16040 Kayla, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16041 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16042 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16050 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXB

16027 Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16030 Blondie, Brittany, Martha FrancisAXPB

16031 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16032 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXPB

20 39Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXA

20003 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXA

20004 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXA

20006 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXA

20046 Ruby, Border Collie, Nina WoosterAXA

20007 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20008 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20010 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20011 Zing, Border Collie, Janet HarrisAXB

20012 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20013 Jazz, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20014 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20015 Slick, Portuguese Water Dog, Lynnmarie ThompsonAXB

20016 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20017 Caper, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20018 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20019 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20020 Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

20021 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXB

20022 Fisher, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20023 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXB

20024 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20025 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20026 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20027 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20028 Chico, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

20030 Poet, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20032 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20033 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20047 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXB
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20048 Wrigley, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

20049 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20050 Trevor, Golden Retriever, Amy DeutschAXB

20051 Bailey, Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

20052 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20036 Bliss, Bullmastiff, Shirley LaFlammeAXPB

20038 Refund, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXPB

20053 Eli, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXPB

20054 Tango, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXPB

24 22Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Flannery, Doberman Pinscher, Nancy CookAXA

24003 Arrow, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchAXA

24004 Jake, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24005 Simmer, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXB

24006 Paul, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24007 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

24008 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24011 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24012 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXB

24013 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24014 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXB

24015 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24016 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24017 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24018 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXB

24019 Sally, Golden Retriever, Elaine HamillAXB

24020 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

24021 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24026 Cady, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24028 Tux, Golden Retriever, Christine MarinelliAXB

24029 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Sassy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Fiona PetersenOAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16036 Lily, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernanOAP

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Deemer, Australian Shepherd, Robin KelleyOA

20041 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteOAP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonOA

24024 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandOA

24025 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Daisy, Toy Fox Terrier, Cynthia HensleyNAB

12011 Pilot, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol KellyNAP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettNAB

20043 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisNAB

20044 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchNAB

20055 Pearl, Labrador Retriever, Mary WakemanNAB

20056 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Ripley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPA

4004 Owyn, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4005 Daria, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAJPB

8 23Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJA

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJA

8003 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8004 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8006 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8007 Frankie, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8008 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXJB

8009 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXJB

8010 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXJB
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8011 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8018 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8019 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8020 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXJB

8021 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8022 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXJB

8012 Sammie, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAJPB

8013 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAJPB

8014 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8015 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

8017 Abigail, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joanne Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

8023 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8024 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12003 Max, Parson Russell Terrier, Ginny BishopAXJB

12004 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12005 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXJB

12006 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12007 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12014 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12015 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12020 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12009 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown         AJPB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16003 Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran BoyleAXJA

16005 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXJA

16026 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPA

16032 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAJPA

16004 Duncan, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16006 Bailey, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen SullivanAXJB

16007 Lukas, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXJB

16008 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16009 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16010 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16012 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16013 Titus, Bedlington Terrier, Susan WellingtonAXJB

16014 Radar, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphAXJB

16015 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXJB

16016 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJB

16017 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16018 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16019 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16020 Sprint, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayAXJB

16021 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAXJB

16023 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16040 Kayla, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16041 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16042 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16050 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXJB

16027 Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

16030 Blondie, Brittany, Martha FrancisAJPB

16031 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

20 40Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJA

20003 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJA

20004 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20006 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXJA

20039 Deemer, Australian Shepherd, Robin KelleyAXJA

20046 Ruby, Border Collie, Nina WoosterAXJA

20054 Tango, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAJPA

20007 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20008 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20010 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20011 Zing, Border Collie, Janet HarrisAXJB

20012 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20013 Jazz, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20014 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20015 Slick, Portuguese Water Dog, Lynnmarie ThompsonAXJB

20016 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20017 Caper, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20018 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20019 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20020 Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

20021 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXJB

20022 Fisher, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20023 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXJB

20024 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20025 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20026 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20027 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20028 Chico, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

20030 Poet, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20032 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB
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20033 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20047 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXJB

20048 Wrigley, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

20049 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20050 Trevor, Golden Retriever, Amy DeutschAXJB

20051 Bailey, Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20052 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20036 Bliss, Bullmastiff, Shirley LaFlammeAJPB

20038 Refund, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAJPB

20053 Eli, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAJPB

24 22Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Arrow, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchAXJA

24001 Flannery, Doberman Pinscher, Nancy CookAXJB

24004 Jake, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24005 Simmer, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXJB

24006 Paul, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24007 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

24008 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24011 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24012 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXJB

24013 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24014 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXJB

24015 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24016 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24017 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24018 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXJB

24019 Sally, Golden Retriever, Elaine HamillAXJB

24020 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

24021 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24026 Cady, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24028 Tux, Golden Retriever, Christine MarinelliAXJB

24029 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoOAJ

16025 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteOJP

16036 Lily, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernanOJP

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteOJP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonOAJ

24024 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandOAJ

24025 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Daisy, Toy Fox Terrier, Cynthia HensleyNAJB

12011 Pilot, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol KellyNAJP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettNAJB

20044 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchNAJB

20055 Pearl, Labrador Retriever, Mary WakemanNAJB

20056 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeNAJB
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